Affidavit of Probable Cause

Agency: El Paso County Sheriff’s Office Case Number: 20-5785

Affiant: Deputy Katherine Draper EID:

Location in El Paso County: | 2739 East Las Vegas

Victim Name: State of Colorado DOR: Sex: Race:
Victim Name: DOB: Sex: Race;
Victim Name: DOB: Sex: Race:
Defendant Name: Letecia Leann Stauch DOB: 08/04/1983
Co-Defendant Name: DOB:
Co-Defendant Name: DOB:
Co-Defendant Name: DOB:

Factual Summary:

The following Affidavit is submitted to the Court to document the Probable Cause in the
support of the arrest of Letecia Leann Stauch, DOB 08/04/1983.

On 5/18/2020, at approximately 1900 hours, your Affiant, Deputy Katherine Draper, a
sworn deputy with the El Paso County Sheriff’s Office here after referred to as [, was
assigned as the primary deputy in Ward Alpha 2 in the El Paso County Jail, located as
2739 East Las Vegas Street.

Case:  2020-00005785

Title:  Solicitation to Commit Escape
Deputy: Deputy Katherine Draper, EID 18084
Date: 5/20/2020

This is a felony filing case.

On 5/18/2020, at approximately 1900 hours,],Deputy Katherine Draper, a sworn deputy
with the El Paso County Sheriff’s Office was assigned as the primary deputy in Ward
Alpha 2 in the El Paso County Jail, located as 2739 East Las Vegas Street,County of El
Paso, State of Colorado.

At approximately 1900 hours, Ms. Theresa Borchard, DOB: 6/25/1979 asked to speak
with me. Ms. Borchard is an inmate at the El Paso County Jail. Ms. Bor¢hard said she has
received a couple letters from Ms. Letecia Stauch, DOB: 08/04/1983. Ms. Stauch is an
inmate at the El Paso County Jail. Ms. Borchard stated the letters she received from Ms.
Stauch contained written plans for Ms. Stauch’s escape. I asked where these letters were,
and Ms. Borchard told me they were in her cell. Ms. Borchard told me that when Ms.
Stauch has her hour out, she stops by Ms. Borchard’s cell, cell #4, and talks with her. Ms.
Borchard also explained to me that Ms. Stauch will pass notes to her and other inmates
by sliding the notes under their doors or through the door jam. Ms. Borchard told me this
is how she received these notes from Ms. Stauch was, by Ms. Stauch sliding them
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through her door jam. Ms. Borchard explained to me that she is lower level lower bunk
restricted and does not go upstairs where Ms. Stauch is housed in cell #10.

On 5/5/2020, Ms. Stauch was housed in Alpha 2. Ms. Stauch is classified as Segregation
from All (Seg All) meaning she will not be moved around this facility with other inmates.
Ms. Stauch is not to be housed with anyone else and she will not have out time with
anyone else. Ms. Stauch is also classified as a full restraint escape risk, meaning she will
not be transported outside of this facility without full restraints being placed on her wrists
and ankles and her wrists will be secured to a belt around her waist.

At approximately 1900 hours, I went into Ms. Borchard’s cell and interviewed her. This
is where Ms. Borchard gave me both letters she had received from Ms. Stauch. Ms.
Borchard told me that Ms. Stauch has been talking a lot lately to the other inmates in the
ward. Ms. Borchard said that Ms. Stauch told her she has been making plans to escape
and was looking for Ms. Borchard’s help. Ms. Borchard told me that she had not read one
of the letters written by Ms. Stauch because Ms. Borchard had been in court all afternoon,
Ms. Borchard told me she received the letter before she went to court when Ms. Stauch
was on her hour out.

During the interview, Ms. Borchard stated Ms. Stauch said she was planning on breaking
out her cell window and measured herself. Ms. Stauch said that she will fit through the
window. I asked Ms. Borchard why Ms. Stauch would choose her to help Ms. Stauch
escape? Ms. Borchard said it was because she was “Ialian and kind of the bad boy.” Ms,
Borchard stated Ms. Stauch thought if she offered Ms. Borchard money, she would help
her escape. I asked Ms. Borchard if she was going to give Ms. Stauch any help and Ms.
Borchard said, “No way, that is why I told you about the letters to begin with.” Ms.
Borchard said she knows about Ms. Stauch’s charges and she doesn’t want to be involved
or have anything to do with her. Ms. Borchard said if she did anything, it would be to use
her for commissary. Commissary items are food or hygiene products that inmates can
purchase. In the Alpha 2 ward, the inmates are only allowed to purchase and have
correspondence material and personal hygiene.

I asked Ms. Borchard if she was planning on helping Ms. Stauch escape? Ms. Borchard
said no that she is looking at her own time now and wouldn’t do something stupid like
that to make her own situation worse. Ms. Borchard told me her and Ms. Stauch had a
conversation the morning of May 18, 2020 and Ms. Stauch spoke about using the broom
handle to bust out the window in her cell. Ms. Borchard said that Ms. Stauch told her she
would fit through the window because she had already measured herself,

I'received two letters from Ms. Borchard she claimed were from Ms. Stauch. Both letters
had similar handwriting. In the first letter | opened it was written that the writers “G-pa”
was putting $75,000 in an account for a private attorney. It was written that the account
was opened for the authors daughter to use as well. The author wrote to Ms. Borchard
saying she would, “much rather use the money to survive if you know what I mean.” In
the letter was written, “You have my word to make sure we are MIA. I got us covered!”

The letter written stated they, “Just need to set up some access points,” The letter written
said that once her and Ms. Borchard get access to the State bank and funds, they will be
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*good”. It was added in the letter that the letter was written partially in code because her
letters get opened. It was written in the letter about a visit she was having tonight at Spm.
Ms. Stauch did have a professional visit at 2000 hours, on May 18, 2020 with a Social
Worker, for an hour and a half. This shows that Ms. Stauch is the author of this letter.

In a second letter, the author wrote she had been looking for days at her window. The
author stated she already measured and drew something that resembled the window in her
cell. This drawing can be found at the bottom of this letter she wrote. The letter stated
that “it’s perfect” next to the window that was drawn. The author wrote in the letter
asking Ms. Borchard to check the broom piece since Ms. Borchard gets to use that item
on her time out. The author added in her letter she was *“dead serious” and asked Ms.
Borchard to “just think hard”.

This letter has similar handwriting to the first letter that spoke about Ms. Stauch’s
professional visit she had in the ward. At the bottom of the letter, the author asked Ms.
Borchard to “throw the note away in the toilet”.

At approximately 2300 hours, Deputy Jennifer Jago, EID 19048, and I went into Ms.
Stauch’s cell. I told Ms. Stauch to put her shoes on because she was being moved. During
this interaction, I did not ask Ms. Stauch any questions. Ms. Stauch was placed in full
restraints and escorted to a cell in the medical section. Once Ms. Stauch was removed
from the cell, Deputy Jago and I were the only people inside of her cell. No other Inmates
have access in Ms. Stauch’s cell. Ms, Stauch comes out by herself for her hour out.

During a shake down of Ms. Stauch’s cell, I found another letter addressed to “Sweetie”.
This letter had similar handwriting to the first two letters I received from Ms. Borchard.
In this letter, the author makes the comment that if “something comes up on the news like
she is no longer in the jail or is missing to not be afraid.” On the back of one of the pages
was the name Harley which is the name of Ms. Stauch’s daughter. Ms. Stauch has her
daughter named as her next of kin in her booking information. The author wrote for this
person to just keep normal and focused underlining these comments. She wrote for this
person to trust her on this and underlined it.

At approximately 0010 hours, May 19, 2020 I placed three letters I recovered in evidence
locker #71 and locked with a Master Pad lock. This was to preserve the evidence. The

letters were temporarily placed into the evidence locker until they could be scanned and
permanently entered into evidence.

I have nothing further at this time.

Case status: Active
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I am respectfully requesting Letecia Leann Stauch, DOB 08/04/1983, who is currently
incarcerated at the Fl Paso County Jail, be charged with the following charges:
Selicitation to commit Escape (F5)

/,f ,/D///;/{/’W Date:w/é:};a

***********************************‘k**‘******************‘k***'&*:’:‘k********
kkdk kg

Affiant’s Signature:

-+ .
§7 -
Sworn and subscribed befo/{ e this ’ day of Jure 20_2"{4:3.

Notary’s Signature: m/vhi//% r:?’) / é/?r%"l
/ KENNETH D CROSS

Commission Expires: i /{ { ‘?/ tof NOTARY PUBLIC 4

STATE OF COLORADD
NOTARY 1D 20154045202
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 19, 2002




District Court, El Paso County, Colorado
270 South Tejon Street,
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
COLORADO

¥S.
LETECIA STAUCH,

Defendant 0 COURT USE ONLY OO
Daniel H. May

Fourth Judicial District

District Attorney, # 11379 Case No: D0212020CR001358

El Paso County District Attorneys Office
105 E. Vermijo Avenue

Colorado Springs, CO 80903 Div: 15 Courtroom:
Phone Number: 719-520-6000
Fax: 719-520-6172

AMENDED COMPLAINT AND INFORMATION

CHARGES: 13
COUNT 1: MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(a) (F1){01011}

COUNT 2: MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(f) (F1){01018}

COUNT 3: CHILD ABUSE RESULTING IN DEATH, C.R.S. 18-6-401(1)(a),(7)(a)(1)
(F2){17019}

COUNT 4: TAMPERING WITH A DECEASED HUMAN BODY, C.R.S. 18-8-610.5
(F3){26065}

COUNT 5: TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE, C.R.S. 18-8-610(1)(a)
(F6){26062}

COUNT 6: CRIME OF VIOLENCE, C.R.S. 18-1.3-406(2)(2)(I)(A) (SE){36091}
COUNT 7: CRIME OF VIOLENCE, C.R.S. 18-1.3-406(2)(2)[)(A) (SE){36091}
COUNT 8: CRIME OF VIOLENCE, C.R.S. 18-1.3-406(2)(2)(I)(A) (SE){36091}
COUNT 9: CRIME OF VIOLENCE, C.R.S. 18-1.3-406(2)(2)(T)}(B) (SE){36092}
COUNT 10: CRIME OF VIOLENCE, C.R.S. 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I}(A) (SE){36091}
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COUNT 11: CRIME OF VIOLENCE, C.R.S. 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(T)(A) (SE){36091}
COUNT 12: CRIME OF VIOLENCE, C.R.S. 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(1))(A) (SE){36091}
COUNT 13: CRIME OF VIOLENCE, C.R.S. 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(D)(B) (SE){36092}
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People v. Letecia Stauch Case No.: D0212020CR001358

Daniel H. May, District Attomey for the Fourth Judicial District, of the State of Colorado, in the
name and by the authority of the People of the State of Colorado, informs the court of the
following offenses committed, or triable, in the County of El Paso:

COUNT 1-MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F1)

On or about January 27, 2020, Letecia Stauch unlawfully, feloniously, after deliberation, and
with the intent to cause the death of a person other than herself, caused the death of Gannon
Stauch; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(a), C.R.S.

COUNT 2-MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F1)

On or about January 27, 2020, Letecia Stauch unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly caused
the death of Gannon Stauch, a child who had not yet attained twelve years of age, and the
defendant was in a position of trust with respect to the victim; in violation of section 18-3-
102(1)(f), C.R.S.

COUNT 3-CHILD ABUSE RESULTING IN DEATH (F2)

On or about January 27, 2020, Letecia Stauch unlawfully, feloniously, knowingly, or recklessly
caused an injury to, or permitted to be unreasonably placed in a situation that posed a threat of
injury to, the life or health of a child, namely: Gannon Stauch, and engaged in a continued
pattern of conduct that resulted in cruel punishment, mistreatment, or an accumulation of
injuries, that resulted in the death of the child; in violation of section18-6-401(1)(a),(7)(a)(D),
CR.S.

COUNT 4-TAMPERING WITH A DECEASED HUMAN BODY (F3)

On or about January 27, 2020, Letecia Stauch, believing that an official proceeding was
pending, in progress, or about to be instituted, and acting without legal right or authority,
unlawfully and feloniously willfully destroyed, mutilated, concealed, removed, or altered a
human body, part of a human body, or human remains with intent to impair its or their
appearance or availability in the official proceedings; in violation of section 18-8-610.5, C.R.S.

COUNT S-TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE (F6)

On or about January 27, 2020, Letecia Stauch, believing that an official proceeding was pending
or about to be instituted, and acting without legal right or authority, unlawfully and feloniously
destroyed, mutilated, concealed, removed, or altered physical evidence with intent to impair its
verity or availability in the pending or prospective official proceeding; in violation of section
18-8-610(1)(a), C.R.S.
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COUNT 6-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about January 27, 2020, Letecia Stauch unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the
use of, a deadly weapon, namely: firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of,
conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Murder in the First Degree -
After Deliberation, as charged in count 1; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)}(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 7-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about January 27, 2020, Letecia Stauch unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the
use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Blunt Instrument, during the commission of, attempted
commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Murder in
the First Degree - After Deliberation, as charged in count 1; in violation of section 18-1.3-
406(2)(a)(D)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 8-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about January 27, 2020, Letecia Stauch unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the
use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Knife or other sharp instrument, during the commission of,
attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of
Murder in the First Degree - After Deliberation, as charged in count 1; in violation of section
18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 9-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about January 27, 2020, Letecia Stauch, during the commission, attempted commission
of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Murder in the First Degree -
After Deliberation, as charged in count 1, unlawfully caused the death of Gannon Stauch, a
person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 10-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about January 27, 2020, Letecia Stauch unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the
use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of,
conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Murder in the First Degree -
Child Under 12 Years of Age, as charged in count 2; in violation of section 18-1.3-
406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 11-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about January 27, 2020, Letecia Stauch unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the
use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Blunt Instrument, during the commission of, attempted
commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Murder in
the First Degree - Child Under 12 Years of Age, as charged in count 2; in violation of section
18-1.3-406(2)(a){[)(A), C.R.S.
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COUNT 12-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about January 27, 2020, Letecia Stauch unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the
use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Knife or Other Sharp Instrument, during the commission of,
attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of
Murder in the First Degree - Child Under 12 Years of Age, as charged in count 2; in violation of
section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 13-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about January 27, 2020, Letecia Stauch, during the commission, attempted commission
of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Murder in the First Degree -
Child Under 12 Years of Age, as charged in count 2, unlawfully caused the death of Gannon
Stauch, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(1)(B),
CR.S.

All offenses against the peace and dignity of the people of the State of Colorado.

Daniel H. May
District Attorney, # 11379

By: _/s/ Michael Allen  Date: 3/20/2020
Michael Allen #: 42955
Senior Deputy District Attorney
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DATE FILED: March 11, 2020

District Court, El Paso County, Colorado
270 South Tejon Street
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
COLORADO

VvS.

LETECIA STAUCH,

Defendant

DATE FICED—Marchr 120203714 H§M

O COURT USE ONLY [

Daniel H. May

Fourth Judicial District

District Attorney, # 11379

El Paso County District Attorneys Office
105 E. Vermijo Avenue

Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Phone Number: 719-520-6000

Fax: 719-520-6172

Case No: D0212020CR001358

Div: 15 * Courtroom:

COMPLAINT AND INFORMATION

CHARGES: 4

COUNT 1: MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(f) (F1){01018}

COUNT 2: CHILD ABUSE RESULTING IN DEATH, C.R.S. 18-6-401(1)(a),(7)(a)(I)

(F2){17019}

COUNT 3: TAMPERING WITH A DECEASED HUMAN BODY, C.R.S. 18-8-610.5

(F3){26065}

COUNT 4: TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE, C.R.S. 18-8-610(1)(a)

(F6){26062}
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People v. Letecia Stauch Case No.: D0212020CR001358

Daniel H. May, District Attorney for the Fourth Judicial District, of the State of Colorado, in
the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Colorado, informs the court of the
following offenses committed, or triable, in the County of El Paso:

COUNT 1-MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F1)

On or about January 27, 2020, Letecia Stauch unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly
caused the death of Gannon Stauch, a child who had not yet attained twelve years of age,
and the defendant was in a position of trust with respect to the victim; in violation of
section 18-3-102(1)(f), C.R.S.

COUNT 2-CHILD ABUSE RESULTING IN DEATH (F2)

On or about January 27, 2020, Letecia Stauch unlawfully, feloniously, knowingly, or
recklessly caused an injury to, or permitted to be unreasonably placed in a situation that
posed a threat of injury to, the life or health of a child, namely: Gannon Stauch, and
engaged in a continued pattern of conduct that resulted in cruel punishment, or
mistreatment, that resulted in the death of the child; in violation of section18-6-
401(1)(a),(7)(a)(I), C.R.S.

COUNT 3-TAMPERING WITH A DECEASED HUMAN BODY (F3)

On or about January 27, 2020, Letecia Stauch, believing that an official proceeding was
pending, in progress, or about to be instituted, and acting without legal right or authority,
unlawfully and feloniously willfully destroyed, mutilated, concealed, removed, or altered
a human body, part of a human body, or human remains with intent to impair its or their
appearance or availability in the official proceedings; in violation of section 18-8-610.5,
CRSS.

COUNT 4-TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE (F6)

On or about January 27, 2020, Letecia Stauch, believing that an official proceeding was
pending or about to be instituted, and acting without legal right or authority, unlawfully
and feloniously destroyed, mutilated, concealed, removed, or altered physical evidence
with intent to impair its verity or availability in the pending or prospective official
proceeding; in violation of section 18-8-610(1)(a), C.R.S.

All offenses against the peace and dignity of the people of the State of Colorado.
Daniel H. May
District Attorney, #: 11379

By: _/s/ Michael Allen  Date: 3/11/2020
Michael Allen #: 42955
Senior Deputy District Attorney
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People v. Letecia Stauch

Case No.: D0212020CR001358

ENDORSED WITNESS LIST
John Cronan David Donati
FED BUREAU OF INVEST FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue 8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

K. C. Hughes

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Amber Cronan

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Jonathan Grusing

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Kamaeol Wong

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Jennifer Hendrickson

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

John Smith

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Denver, CO- 80238

Andrew Cohen

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Jon Beutelschies

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Brian Turner

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

K Hoyland

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Vicki Correia

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Dave Andrews

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238
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Corey Fox

DOC

Department Of Corrections
888 Garden Of The Gods Rd
Colorado Springs, CO 80907

Glenn Boarman

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Deb Bristol

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Vincent Sapp

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Chad Jeffries

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Patrick Gallagher

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Alicia Wagner

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Case No.: D0212020CR001358

David White

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Gregory Young

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

ERIK D Gulbrandson

Colo Springs Police

705 South Nevada Ave
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Christopher Mace

Colo Springs Police

705 South Nevada Ave
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Jeremy Mathews

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Wes Yowell

Drug Enforcement Administration
Colorado Springs Regional Office
5755 Mark Dabling Blvd., Suite 280
Colorado Springs, CO 80919

Cally Evanoff

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238
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Robert Bos

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Darby Semenza

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

David Twitchell

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

James Minyard

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Amanda Williams

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Jennifer Giles

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Cynthia Alvarez

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238
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Whitney Orndorff

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Joseph Temple

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Jacqueline Marinaro

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Laura Turner

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Dana Plumhoff

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Elise Eschholz

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

James Moore

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Page 5 of 23




People v. Letecia Stauch

Charles-Stephen Defrance
FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Toni Payne

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Shannon Martucci.

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Blake Evenson

Colo Springs Police

705 South Nevada Ave
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Angela Gillispie

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Jennifer Amy Arndt

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Jessica Bethel

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Mark Carle

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903
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Ashley Cape

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Karen Blackwell

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Shannon Legrice

Kevin Clark

Colo Springs Police

705 South Nevada Ave
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Jacob Abendschan

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Michael Bauman

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Nikolas Brklich

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Sean Donahoue

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903
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Timothy Ferrell

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

David Glenn
El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

JASON Hess

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Karl D. Mai

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

MITCHELL RYAN Mihalko
El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Michael Parker

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Bruce Porter

Memorial Hospital Security

1400 E Boulder St

Colorado Springs, CO 80909-5533

MARK KENNETH Riley

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Case No.: D0212020CR001358

Ricardo Garcia

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

John Hammond

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Andrew James

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

David Alejandro Manzanilla
El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Lisa N. Montville

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Christina Perry

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Jon C. Price

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Robert Sirois

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903
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Christopher Smith

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Peter Vigil

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Marissa Williams

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Courtney Mccormack

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Bret Poole

El Paso Dist Atty

El Paso District Attorney

105 E. Vermijo Ave., Suite 500
Colorado Springs, CO 80903-2083

Cecil Weir

El Paso Dist Atty

El Paso District Attorney

105 E. Vermijo Ave., Suite 500
Colorado Springs, CO 80903-2083

Stephanie Courtney

El Paso Dist Atty

El Paso District Attorney

105 E. Vermijo Ave., Suite 500
Colorado Springs, CO 80903-2083

Dave Tsang

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Case No.: D0212020CR001358

Kurt Smith

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Bradley Whitehead

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Stefan Hare

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Rosario Hubbell

El Paso Co Sheriffs Office

27 East Vermijo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

David Guest

El Paso Dist Atty

El Paso District Attorney

105 E. Vermijo Ave., Suite 500
Colorado Springs, CO 80903-2083

Caitlyn Colvin

El Paso Dist Atty

El Paso District Attorney

105 E. Vermijo Ave., Suite 500
Colorado Springs, CO 80903-2083

Kim Bailey

El Paso Dist Atty

El Paso District Attorney

105 E. Vermijo Ave., Suite 500
Colorado Springs, CO 80903-2083

Jason Mcmillen

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238
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Christopher Hendrickson

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Barbara Kelleher

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Gerard Ackerman

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Collin Husic

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

John Stauder

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Lara Brewer

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Jonna Sabo

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Case No.: D0212020CR001358

Samantha Rosenbaum

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Charles Alden

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Kevin Wong

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Stephanie Benitez

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Donald Peterson

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Bryan Cleveland

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Amy Elliott

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238
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Robert Sawyer

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

David Autrey

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

David A Smith

Fbi - Fayetteville

4200 Morganton Rd
Room 301

Fayetteville, NC 28305

Terry Lambeth

Fbi - Abilene

400 Pine St

Ste 920

Abilene, TX 79601

Ryan Allen

Fbi - Shreveport

920 Pierremont Rd
Shreveport, LA 71101

Scott D Wells
Fbi - Jackson
1220 Achelon Pkwy
Jackson, MS 39213

Shannon R Smith

Fbi - Jacksonville

6062 Gate Pkwy
Jacksonville, FL 32256

Case No.: D0212020CR001358

Rebecca Shaw

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Jerolyn Knight

FED BUREAU OF INVEST
Federal Bureau of Investigation
8000 E 36th Avenue

Denver, CO 80238

Ts Hendricks

Fbi - Amarillo

500 S Taylor

Ste 401 Lobby Box 207
Amarillo, TX 79101

Ryan W Randall
Fbi - Frisco

2801 Network Blvd
Ste 710

Frisco, TX 75034

Timothy Stephens
Fbi - Monroe

300 Washington St
Ste 302

Monroe, LA 71201

Michelle Chan

Fbi - Jacksonville

6061 Gate Pkwy
Jacksonville, FL 32256

Khaimraj Bhagwandin
Fbi - Jacksonville

6063 Gate Pkwy
Jacksonville, FL 32256
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Larence H Lynn

Fbi - Jacksonville

6064 Gate Pkwy
Jacksonville, FL. 32256

Matthew Desmond
Fbi - Columbia

151 Westpark Blvd
Columbia, SC 29210

John Stott

Fbi - Charleston

113 Virginia St E
Charleston, WV 25301

Brendan Bowers
Fbi - Everett

9930 Evergreen Way
Building X, Ste 116
Everett, WA 98204

Grant Lowe

Fbi - Myrtle Beach

199 Village Center Blvd
Ste 210

Myrtle Beach, SC 29579

James Cavanagh

Fbi - Myrtle Beach

199 Village Center Blvd
Ste 210

Myrtle Beach, SC 29579

Todd S Shealy

Fbi - Myrtle Beach

199 Village Center Blvd
Ste 210

Myrtle Beach, SC 29579

Case No.: D0212020CR001358

Steven T Hall

Fbi - Dalton

303 Holiday Ave
Dalton, GA 30720

Torrance Bassard

Fbi - Myrtle Beach

1012 38th Ave

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Dwight M Falkofske

Fbi - Quantico

935 Pennsylvania Ave

N.w. Washington, DC 20535

Michael Connelly

Fbi - Myrtle Beach

199 Village Center Blvd
Ste 210

Myrtle Beach, SC 29579

Robert Moran

Fbi - Myrtle Beach

199 Village Center Blvd
Ste 210

Myrtle Beach, SC 29579

Deborah A Gordon

Fbi - Myrtle Beach

199 Village Center Blvd
Ste 210

Myrtle Beach, SC 29579

Joe L Hughes

Fbi - Myrtle Beach

199 Village Center Blvd
Ste 210

Myrtle Beach, SC 29579
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Elizabeth E Gregory

Fbi - Myrtle Beach

199 Village Center Blvd
Ste 210

Myrtle Beach, SC 29579

Benjamin E Carr Jr

Fbi - Myrtle Beach

199 Village Center Blvd
Ste 210

Myrtle Beach, SC 29579

. Timothy Quigley

Fbi - Myrtle Beach

199 Village Center Blvd
Ste 210

Myrtle Beach, SC 29579

Karla A Benson

Fbi

936 Pennsylvania Ave

N. W. Washington, DC 20535

Ryan Mindala

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Sean Donovan

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Chris Turner

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

John Cardona

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Case No.: D0212020CR001358

Linda Wilson

Fbi - Myrtle Beach

199 Village Center Blvd
Ste 210

Myrtle Beach, SC 29579

Bradley Butchka

Fbi - Myrtle Beach

199 Village Center Blvd
Ste 210

Myrtle Beach, SC 29579

Alicia Mcshane

Fbi

935 Pennsylvania Ave

N. W. Washington, DC 20535

Peter Woods

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Mpyrtle Beach, SC 29577

Zachary Cooper

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Chris Smith

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Ben Wilson

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Philip Cain

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577
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Mike Guthinger

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Mpyrtle Beach, SC 29577

Charlotte Becker

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Tamara Taylor

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Kelly Brewer

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Scott Russo

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Chris Robinson

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Amber Guadaagno
Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Christopher Costa

Horry County Sheriffs Office
1301 2nd Ave

Conway, SC 29526
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Kevin Heins

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Paul Quarty

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Seabrook Phillips

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St .
Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Emily King

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Maggie Haithcock
Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Ryon Lewis

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

John Litton

Myrtle Beach Pd

1101 Oak St

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577

Jason Brummett

Horry County Sheriffs Office
1301 2nd Ave

Conway, SC 29526
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Christine Snyder

Horry County Sheriffs Office
1301 2nd Ave

Conway, SC 29526

Chris Graham

Horry County Sheriffs Office
1301 2nd Ave

Conway, SC 29526

Jade M Roy

South Carolina Law Enforcement Division
4400 Broad River Rd

Columbia, SC 29210

Daniel Caulder

South Carolina Law Enforcement Division
4400 Broad River Rd

Columbia, SC 29210

Eric Davis

Colo Springs Police

705 South Nevada Ave
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Matt D Harrell

Colo Springs Police

705 South Nevada Ave
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Peggy Pingel
Cbi

Dave Tivin
West Chester Pd

Case No.: D0212020CR001358

Randall Suggs

Horry County Sheriffs Office
1301 2nd Ave

Conway, SC 29526

Randall Truss

South Carolina Law Enforcement Division
4400 Broad River Rd

Columbia, SC 29210

Michael Curry

South Carolina Law Enforcement Division
4400 Broad River Rd

Columbia, SC 29210

Michelyn Pylilo

Coastal Carolina Univ. Dept Of Public
Safety

255 University Blvd

Conway, SC 29526

Kevin Gatewood

Colo Springs Police

705 South Nevada Ave
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Jamie Major
Dpd Dia

BRYAN J Rogers

Colo Springs Police

705 South Nevada Ave
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Alyssa Berriesford

Colo Springs Police

705 South Nevada Ave
Colorado Springs, CO 80903
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Daniel Gammie

Colo Springs Police

705 South Nevada Ave
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Christian Liewer

Colo Springs Police

705 South Nevada Ave
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Robert Zaleski

Colo Springs Police

705 South Nevada Ave
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Robert Albo
Newcloud

Adrian Beckweth

Nolan Blas

, XX

Tomoko Booth

Nintendo Product Support Specialist

Kevin Bradford
Big Wave Car Wash

Case No.: D0212020CR001358

Brooke Havko

Colo Springs Police

705 South Nevada Ave
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Donna Manogue

Colo Springs Police

705 South Nevada Ave
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Dave Beyer

Douglas County Sheriffs Office
4000 Justice Way # 2658
Castle Rock, CO 80109

James
Avis Rental
7770 Milton E Proby Pkwy
Colorado Springs, CO 80916

Dave Bernal

Waste Management Transfer Station
80 Chambers St

Colorado Springs, CO 80907

Jeremy Bloxson
Capital One Bank

Jami Denise Borders

Petco

5020 N Nevada Ave

Colorado Springs, CO 80918

Cynthia Brauer
Usaa
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Bret David Burks

Kohls

4910 N Nevada Ave
Colorado Springs, CO 80918

Magaly Cailaux

Kaitlyn Collar

Triston Conant

Deanne Chapman

, XX

Cory
Conoco
428 W Garden Of The Gods Rd
Colorado Springs, CO 80907

Jimmie Darrington III

Ismael Diaz

Shawn Drake

Petco

5020 N Nevada Ave
Colorado Springs, CO 80918

Jamie Ducworth

Case No.: D0212020CR001358

Jim Byns
Newcloud

Kayli Coffin

Andrew Conant

Peyton Cerrillos

Victor Cortez

Alicia Cutcher

Kristen Daru
Tile Inc

Jeanette Dietrich

Alan Du
7-11 / Conoco

Eguardo
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Bill Eller

Cooper Farmer

Michelle Fox

Amanda Gammill

, XX

Jennavecia Gaygan

Jamie Gillialand

Cory Gower

, XX

Jerald Hagerman

Joshua Hayduk

Jonathan Haynnsworth

Case No.: D0212020CR001358

Felix Enriquez

Kyle Fields

David Gamez
Usaa

Kellie Gasper

Brayden Gillialand

Trison M Glynn

Brian Grady
School District 20

Lucas Hale

Widefield Water And Sanitation
8495 Fontain Blvd

Colorado Springs, CO 80911

Sarah Hayduk

Leslie Hicks
School District 20
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Greg Horsley
Avis Rental

Micha Howell
Fort Carson

Harley Hunt

Shawn Jackson

Donald Kane
Memorial Hospital Security

Eric Lance
Widefield District 3

Aimee Lowry

Kayla Mari

Nicole Marx

Case No.: D0212020CR001358

Jeff Houlton

Balazs Hubai
Ring Law Enforcement Specialist

Frank Ingraldi
Waste Management

Mallory Jansen

Kayla
Vapor Source Manager

Greg Little
Avis Rental Security Manager

William Macaulay

Mark
Bank Of America

Terry May
Mountain View Electric
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Bill Mccaulty

Petco Loss Prevention

5020 N Nevada Ave
Colorado Springs, CO 80918

Johnathan Mendoza

Micahel Menz
Green Dot Representative

Caleb Mills

Enterprise Rent-A-Car

421 N Chelton Rd

Colorado Springs, CO 80909

James Mooney
Avis Rental

Calum Morgan
Paypal

Richard Murray

, XX

Nicole
Phillips 66
4605 Austin Bluffs Pkwy
Colorado Springs, CO 80918

Nate
Conoco
4315 N Academy Blvd
Colorado Springs, CO 80918

Case No.: D0212020CR001358

Megan
Subway
N Powers Blvd

Claire Mendy

Mike Mesick

Nicole Mobley

Wayne Moore

Mike Maroone Volkswagen
1570 Auto Mall Loop
Colorado Springs, CO 80920

Jace Morin

Stephanie A Nicholls
Jp Morgan Chase

Joey
Phillips 66
4605 Austin Bluffs Pkwy
Colorado Springs, CO 80918

Brandee Oneal

Kum & Go

8050 Fountain Mesa Rd
Fountain, CO 80817
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Jameson Orourke

Principal Pohl
Green Mountain School

Rachel
Wells Fargo

Sandra Roberson
Synchrony Bank

Leishla Rodriguez

Shannon Ruiz

Janine Sanchez

Walker Sears
Enterprise Risk Manager

Vadim Segal

Case No.: D0212020CR001358

Cambra Peterson

Julia Pugh
Usaa

Jason W Reynolds
American Express

Desire Rodriguez

S Rosenbaum

Samantha
Subway
6042 Stetson Hills Blvd
Colorado Springs, CO 80923

Levi Saurez
Mountain View Electric

Norma Sechrist
Butler County Coroners Office

Patrick Sharshel
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Tristan Sher

Francis Slimski

Ez Lock

4360 Burton Way #328
Colorado Springs, CO 80918

Eugene Stauch

Pamela Smith

Colorado National Heritage Program
1475 General Services Bldg Rm 248¢
Fort Carson, CO 80523

Christopher Smith

Tiffany
Conoco
428 W Garden Of The Gods Rd
Colorado Springs, CO 80907

Tony
Subway
5754 Palmer Park Blvd
Colorado Springs, CO 80915

Leeanne Troutman

Kirk Vsetecka
Widefield District 3

Case No.: D0212020CR001358

David Silva
Verizon

Laina Atauch

Brandee Smith

Kum & Go

8050 Fountain Mesa Rd
Fountain, CO 80817

Stephanie Smith

Kum & Go

8050 Fountain Mesa Rd
Fountain, CO 80817

Becky Strub
Colo Springs Police
705 South Nevada Ave

Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Bruce Thomas

, XX

Konner Traylor

Russell Ty Tutt
Norwood Development

Marci Whitman
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Will
Wells Fargo

John Wilson

John Yoo

Landen Hiott

Gannon Stauch
C/o Next Of Kin Of Gannon Stauch
Unknown

Tom Griffin

Bevel And Gardner
3620 10th St
Greeley, CO 80634

Case No.: D0212020CR001358

Earny Wilson

Kaylee Wilson

Mike Zarkovacki

, XX

Eugene All Stauch

Karen Blackwell
Safe Passage
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People v. Letecia Stauch Case No.: D0212020CR001358

DEFENDANT INFORMATION
DOB: 8/4/1983
Race: [ Gender: F
Height: Weight: 130 Hair: BRO Eye: BRO
Birthplace: Tattoo:
Address:
Home Phone #: - Work Phone #: -
AKA:

CASE INFORMATION

Arresting Agency:
Arresting ORI: Other Number:
Offense Agency: El Paso Co Sheriffs Office
Offense ORI:
Arrest #: Agency Case #: 20-1382
Date of Arrest: BAC:
CCICH#: NCIC #: SID#:
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DATE FILED: February 28, 2020
CASE NUMBER: 2020CR1358
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BEFORE THE SOUTH CAROLINA STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
In the Matter of the

Disciplinary Action of the
Educator Certificate of ORDER OF PERMANENT REVOCATION
Letecia H. Stauch
Certificate 261777
SUMMARY OF THE CASE

The State Board of Education (State Board) considered this matter on February 9, 2021.
On March 11, 2020, the Chair of the State Board summarily suspended Letecia H. Stauch’s South
Carolina educator certificate. On March 11, 2020, the South Carolina Department of Education
(SCDE) sent the summary suspension order and a notice letter to Ms. Stauch regarding the
possible suspension or revocation of her South Carolina educator certificate. The SCDE
subsequently sent Ms. Stauch a second notice letter on December 28, 2020 informing her of the
pending action against her educator certificate and her right to a hearing. The SCDE has verified
Ms. Stauch’s address. Under the South Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure 5(b), Ms. Stauch has been
given fair notice of constitutional due process. She has not contacted the SCDE to request a
hearing and is now in default. After considering the evidence presented, the State Board voted
to permanently revoke Ms. Stauch’s educator certificate 261777, effective February 9, 2021.

FINDINGS OF FACT

Ms. Stauch holds a suspended South Carolina educator certificate and has over five years
of teaching experience. Ms. Stauch’s educator certificate was previously suspended by the State
Board from May 11, 2016, to November 7, 2016, due to unprofessional conduct for breach of
contract.

On March 11, 2020, the State Board summarily suspended Ms. Stauch’s South Carolina
educator certification. This action was taken in response to reports Ms. Stauch was arrested on
charges of murder in the first degree, child abuse resulting in death, tampering with a deceased
human body, and tampering with physical evidence. These charges stemmed from the
disappearance of Ms. Stauch’s stepson. As a basis for the arrest warrants on the charges,
investigators in Colorado submitted a 32-page affidavit that detailed forensic and investigative

evidence to support probable cause for the warrants.
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At the time of her arrest, Ms. Stauch also held educator certification in Colorado. On
October 27, 2020, Ms. Stauch’s Colorado educator certification was revoked after she failed to
appear before the Colorado administrative court.

Ms. Stauch’s criminal charges are still pending. However, Ms. Stauch has not responded
to the notice letters from the SCDE and has not requested a hearing in this matter. The SCDE has
considered evidence provided by law enforcement and the educator certification body in
Colorado. After considering the evidence presented, the State Board voted to permanently
revoke Ms. Stauch’s educator certificate 261777, effective February 9, 2021.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

“The State Board may, for just cause, either revoke or suspend the certificate of any
person.” S.C. Code Ann. § 59-25-150 (2016). Just cause includes “unprofessional conduct, crime
against the law of this State or the United States, evident unfitness for position for which
employed, and sale or possession of narcotics.” S.C. Code Ann. § 59-25-160 (2016); 24 S.C. Code
Ann. Regs. 43-58 (2016). The State Board finds that Ms. Stauch engaged in unprofessional
conduct, immorality, any conduct involving moral turpitude, and crime against the law of this
State or the United States due to the allegations of murder, child abuse resulting in death,
tampering with a deceased human body, tampering with physical evidence, and the revocation
of her Colorado certification.

The State Board finds that the evidence presented by the SCDE supports its decision that
just cause exists to permanently revoke educator certificate 261777, issued in the name of
Letecia H. Stauch, effective February 9, 2021. The permanent revocation of Ms. Stauch’s educator
certificate 261777 shall be reported to the NASDTEC Clearinghouse and all South Carolina school
districts within thirty days from the date of this order.

AND IT IS SO ORDERED.

South Carolina State Board of Education

s/Kristi Woodall, Ed.D.
Kristi Woodall, Ed.D., Chair

Columbia, South Carolina
February 9, 2021
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DATE FILED: April 19, 2021
DISTRICT COURT, EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO | DATE FILED: April 19, 2021 3:56 PM
270 S. Tejon, Colorado Springs, CO 80903
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO,
Plaintiff

V.

LETECIA STAUCH, 0 COURT USE ONLY [
Defendant

Case Number: 2020CR001358

El Paso County Sheriff’s Office
Office of the County Attorney Div.- 15
Chris Strider (No. 51124)
Assistant County Attorney
27 East Vermijo Ave.
Colorado Springs, CO 80903
Phone: (719) 520-7264

AFFIDAVIT OF CY GILLESPIE

STATE OF COLORADO )
)ss.
COUNTY OF EL PASO )

I, Cy Gillespie, being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. Tam over the age of eighteen years.

2. Iam a Commander int the El Paso County Jail’s Security Division and am employed by the
El Paso County Sheriff’s Office. My office is currently located at the El Paso County
Criminal Justice Center, 2739 E. Las Vegas St., Colorado Springs, CO 80906.

3. On April 2™, 2021, at about 2025 hours, I entered the jail cell of Inmate Letecia Stauch to
personally notify Inmate Stauch that her refusal to attend the law library program would
result in suspension of the privilege.

4. Although Ms. Stauch knows who I am, I identified myself to her, as I was in civilian attire
and was wearing a KN 95 respirator mask. I told her I really wanted her to take advantage of
the law library program she’d refused to attend recently. Ms. Stauch repeatedly said for me
to “...1ake me off the (law library) list...” and that she didn’t need the law library. Itold her
the refusal to attend would result in suspension of her law library privileges for 90 days.



5. Ms. Stauch stated her reason for refusing to attend during the hours we’d specified for her
was because of medical concerns. She was concerned that her drowsiness would interfere
with the early morning hours of her law library slots. I told Inmate Stauch our medical staff
could address her medical concerns to better fit with her assigned law library schedule.
Inmate Stauch began to argue about her specific medical circumstances and asked if I
expected her to “...sleep all day....” I again told her it was in her best interest to participate
in the law library program as a pro se inmate and we could address her medical concerns to
work with her law library times. She again said she didn’t need the law library, thanked me
for my help, and told me to take her off the law library list a third time.

6. Further affiant sayeth naught.

7 w»«/.f;:ﬁ
Sworn and subscribed before me this - { R
14" day of April, 2021 & Coasimiander Cy Gilfespie

2739 E. Las Vegas St.
Colorado Springs, CO 80906
(719) 390 - 2000

?}fotary Public

pop e ity
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Commission expires: 24 dapuecy 222
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